
2024 Dominican University of California Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-24   Conf: 12-16   Home: 9-14   Away: 9-7   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (277), Opp (266)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Lee (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Gano (4), Eby (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-118), Eby (26-30), Gano
(26-29), Keltner (23-28), Rodriguez (16-17), Stetler (13-14)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Lee, Olivia .339 41-36 127 14 43 9 1 0 15 54 .425 12 0 13 0 .396 0 2 7-7 50 4 2 .964
52 Guerrero, Tiare .338 43-41 133 29 45 3 1 0 1 50 .376 7 0 8 0 .371 0 6 22-28 73 74 3 .980
12 Perales, Caitlyn .282 42-40 103 12 29 2 1 1 12 36 .350 6 3 5 1 .339 0 4 7-9 61 2 1 .984
44 Keltner, Shelby .282 37-32 71 4 20 5 0 2 16 31 .437 19 1 16 0 .435 1 3 0-0 10 24 1 .971
1 Rue, Alyssa .281 37-30 89 13 25 5 1 3 14 41 .461 8 6 25 0 .371 2 1 2-2 39 30 2 .972
11 Rodriguez, Taylor .275 36-23 69 10 19 2 1 3 18 32 .464 8 1 8 0 .359 0 1 0-0 11 18 2 .935

9
Kaleikini,
Kamaleinani .266 41-39 94 5 25 2 0 1 15 30 .319 8 0 9 1 .317 2 7 0-0 41 63 9 .920

33 Tobola, Kate .224 39-27 76 9 17 3 0 1 7 23 .303 5 1 17 0 .277 1 4 4-5 62 14 6 .927
22 Burke, Annabelle .246 29-16 57 6 14 3 0 0 5 17 .298 3 1 6 0 .295 0 3 0-1 66 1 3 .957
0 Gano, Hayley .240 31-26 25 1 6 0 0 0 1 6 .240 1 1 8 0 .296 0 0 1-1 134 10 1 .993
4 Eby, Taylor .239 26-19 46 9 11 1 1 0 3 14 .304 10 2 8 0 .397 0 1 2-2 73 11 4 .955
5 Garcia, Melissa .226 20-19 53 10 12 1 1 0 1 15 .283 2 2 6 0 .281 0 1 3-3 27 2 0 1.000
2 Brewer, Aneesa .214 12-4 14 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .214 2 0 3 0 .313 0 1 0-0 9 0 1 .900
13 Garcia, Alicia .208 34-20 48 6 10 1 0 2 10 17 .354 6 4 19 0 .339 1 2 2-2 103 1 0 1.000
35 Saucedo, Morgan .169 35-23 59 6 10 2 0 0 7 12 .203 3 2 8 0 .234 0 3 1-1 35 27 6 .912
27 Hopkins, Mariah .158 23-12 38 5 6 4 0 0 5 10 .263 7 2 11 0 .319 0 1 1-2 73 2 1 .987
99 Lee, Kelissa .067 31-10 15 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 1 0 3 0 .125 0 0 1-1 23 0 1 .958
28 Aguilar, Kaitlyn .000 17-0 13 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 3 2 3 1 .263 1 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000
6 Abalos, Alexis .000 25-2 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-2 8 4 1 .923
23 Keltner, Emma .000 6-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Cadena, Jayla .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Oas, Payton .000 19-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 6-7 0 0 0 .000
Totals .259 43-43 1141 154 296 43 7 13 132 392 .344 111 28 178 3 .338 8 40 59-73 902 298 45 .964
Opponents .274 43-43 1215 159 333 78 5 22 141 487 .401 70 13 186 2 .318 11 25 52-59 897 371 48 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Eby, Taylor 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
24 Souza, Mia 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
44 Keltner, Shelby 2.42 11-9 28 22 12 1-1 0 144.1 134 61 50 27 119 31 2 8 .239 6 5 0 4 10
11 Rodriguez, Taylor 3.34 6-7 24 10 2 0-1 3 81.2 103 50 39 25 30 25 1 5 .300 7 3 0 2 10
21 Stetler, Kassidy 3.97 2-8 20 10 3 1-0 2 72.1 93 48 41 17 37 22 2 9 .308 5 5 0 5 5
Totals 3.03 19-24 76 43 17 3 5 300.2 333 159 130 70 186 78 5 22 .274 18 13 0 11 25
Opponents 2.81 24-19 78 43 18 7 2 299.0 296 154 120 111 178 43 7 13 .259 22 28 0 8 40



2024 Dominican University of California Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Garcia, Alicia 104 103 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Garcia, Melissa 29 27 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Aguilar, Kaitlyn 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Gano, Hayley 145 134 10 1 .993 1 26 3 .897 4 0
27 Hopkins, Mariah 76 73 2 1 .987 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 Perales, Caitlyn 64 61 2 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Guerrero, Tiare 150 73 74 3 .980 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Rue, Alyssa 71 39 30 2 .972 2 0 0 — 0 0
44 Keltner, Shelby 35 10 24 1 .971 0 23 5 .821 0 0
17 Lee, Olivia 56 50 4 2 .964 1 0 0 — 0 0
99 Lee, Kelissa 24 23 0 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Burke, Annabelle 70 66 1 3 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Eby, Taylor 88 73 11 4 .955 2 26 4 .867 2 0
11 Rodriguez, Taylor 31 11 18 2 .935 2 16 1 .941 0 0
33 Tobola, Kate 82 62 14 6 .927 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Abalos, Alexis 13 8 4 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kaleikini, Kamaleinani 113 41 63 9 .920 3 0 0 — 0 0
35 Saucedo, Morgan 68 35 27 6 .912 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Brewer, Aneesa 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Stetler, Kassidy 9 1 7 1 .889 1 13 1 .929 0 0
10 Oas, Payton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Keltner, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Souza, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Cadena, Jayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1245 902 298 45 .964 25 104 14 .881 6 0
Opponents 1316 897 371 48 .964 52 118 28 .808 3 0


